
Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 340      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) MAHIYATUL AMRAZ      SchemeID: 513402024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 340201 UNIPG-AB-MA APPLIED BASICS OF MAHIYATUL AMRAZ (PATHOLOGY AND LABORATORY DIAGNOSIS) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 340      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) MAHIYATUL AMRAZ      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
MA

63

181

118

80128634024
KM KHUSHBU
SID: 510000004586
SchemeID: 513402024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
MA

66

203

137

80228634024
TAHIRA REHMAT
SID: 510000004587
SchemeID: 513402024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
MA

67

221

154

80328634024
SARA KHAN
SID: 510000004588
SchemeID: 513402024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
MA

70

215

145

80428634024
BUSHRA SIDDIQUI
SID: 510000004589
SchemeID: 513402024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
MA

68

211

143

80528634024
BUSHRA NAAZ
SID: 510000004590
SchemeID: 513402024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
MA

62

208

146

80628634024
A NAZIA RAHMANI
SID: 510000004591
SchemeID: 513402024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
MA

64

206

142

80728634024
MOHD ZEESHAN
SID: 510000004592
SchemeID: 513402024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 341      Programme: DOCTOR OF SURGERY (UNANI) ILMUL JARAHAT      SchemeID: 513412024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 341201 UNIPG-AB-IJ APPLIED BASICS OF ILMUL JARAHAT (SURGERY) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 341      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF SURGERY (UNANI) ILMUL JARAHAT      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

68

205

137

80128634124
MOHD DANISH
SID: 510000004593
SchemeID: 513412024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

74

224

150

80228634124
MOHD ABUBAKR YASIN
SID: 510000004594
SchemeID: 513412024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

69

220

151

80328634124
AFNAN KAZMI
SID: 510000004595
SchemeID: 513412024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

52

180

128

80428634124
SAEED KHAN
SID: 510000004596
SchemeID: 513412024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

66

206

140

80528634124
ZEENAT SHAMSHAD
SID: 510000004597
SchemeID: 513412024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

74

231

157

80628634124
KM GULISTA KHAN
SID: 510000004598
SchemeID: 513412024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
IJ

72

217

145

80728634124
CHOUDHARY MOHD WASIM MOHD
MOHSIN
SID: 510000004599
SchemeID: 513412024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 342      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILAJ-BIT-TADBEER      SchemeID: 513422024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 342201 UNIPG-AB-IBT APPLIED BASICS OF ILAJ BIT TADABEER (REGIMENAL THERAPY) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 342      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILAJ-BIT-TADBEER      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

60

192

132

80128634224
AFIFA GHAZAL
SID: 510000004600
SchemeID: 513422024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

66

205

139

80228634224
SHEENUM AZHAR
SID: 510000004601
SchemeID: 513422024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

70

219

149

80328634224
HARUN RASHID
SID: 510000004602
SchemeID: 513422024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

66

219

153

80428634224
SAIMA TAMANNA
SID: 510000004603
SchemeID: 513422024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

66

211

145

80528634224
NEHA HUSSAIN
SID: 510000004604
SchemeID: 513422024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

66

206

140

80628634224
SANOBAR
SID: 510000004605
SchemeID: 513422024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
IBT

67

207

140

80728634224
NAZIYA KHATOON
SID: 510000004606
SchemeID: 513422024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 343      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILMUL SAIDLA      SchemeID: 513432024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 343201 UNIPG-AB-IS APPLIED BASICS OF ILMUL SAIDLA (MATERIA MEDICA, PHARMACEUTICS AND CLINICAL PHARMACY) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 343      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILMUL SAIDLA      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
IS

72

209

137

80128634324
SOBIYA PARVEEN
SID: 510000004607
SchemeID: 513432024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
IS

69

208

139

80228634324
NAYMA TASNEEM
SID: 510000004608
SchemeID: 513432024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
IS

70

212

142

80328634324
MOHD AFFAN
SID: 510000004609
SchemeID: 513432024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
IS

57

193

136

80428634324
UBAISH
SID: 510000004610
SchemeID: 513432024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
IS

71

212

141

80528634324
SANA IQBAL
SID: 510000004611
SchemeID: 513432024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
IS

65

208

143

80628634324
MOHAMMAD YOUSUF SIDDIQUI
SID: 510000004612
SchemeID: 513432024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
IS

69

204

135

80728634324
MUBASSAREEN BANO
SID: 510000004613
SchemeID: 513432024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 345      Programme: DOCTOR OF SURGERY (UNANI) QABALATWA AMRAZE NISWAN      SchemeID: 513452024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 345201 UNIPG-AB-ANQ APPLIED BASICS OF AMRAZE NISWAN WA QABALAT (GYNAECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 345      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF SURGERY (UNANI) QABALATWA AMRAZE NISWAN      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

80

245

165

80128634524
KHADIJAH SALEEM
SID: 510000004614
SchemeID: 513452024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

64

220

156

80228634524
IQRA KHANAM
SID: 510000004615
SchemeID: 513452024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

65

228

163

80328634524
SAFINA KATHOON
SID: 510000004616
SchemeID: 513452024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

62

221

159

80428634524
NELOFAR JAN
SID: 510000004617
SchemeID: 513452024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

72

236

164

80528634524
IFRAH IQBAL
SID: 510000004618
SchemeID: 513452024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

58

198

140

80628634524
DIVYA
SID: 510000004619
SchemeID: 513452024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
ANQ

73

233

160

80728634524
SHANA KAUSHER
SID: 510000004620
SchemeID: 513452024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 346      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILMUL ADVIA      SchemeID: 513462024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 346201 UNIPG-AB-IA APPLIED BASICS OF ILMUL ADVIA (MATERIA MEDICA, PHARMACOLOGY AND PHARMACOGNOSY) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 346      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILMUL ADVIA      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
IA

62

192

130

80128634624
SHADA FATMA
SID: 510000004621
SchemeID: 513462024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
IA

67

207

140

80228634624
AABDA  RASHID KHAN
SID: 510000004622
SchemeID: 513462024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
IA

72

216

144

80328634624
ALFISHA
SID: 510000004623
SchemeID: 513462024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
IA

69

203

134

80428634624
NEHA SIDDIQUI
SID: 510000004624
SchemeID: 513462024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
IA

64

200

136

80528634624
ALI SHER
SID: 510000004625
SchemeID: 513462024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
IA

66

198

132

80628634624
AFSANA
SID: 510000004626
SchemeID: 513462024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
IA

71

209

138

80728634624
SHIRIN FATMA
SID: 510000004627
SchemeID: 513462024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 347      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) MOALAJAT      SchemeID: 513472024001      Sem./Annual: SECOND SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 347201 UNIPG-AB-MOA APPLIED BASICS OF MOALAJAT (MEDICINE) NA TH/PRAC UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 200 300 150

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 347      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) MOALAJAT      Sem./Year/EU: SECOND SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: REGULAR FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :11-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

58

203

145

80128634724
TABEEB MALIK
SID: 510000004628
SchemeID: 513472024001

1

1

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

73

241

168

80228634724
SHIFA KHAN
SID: 510000004629
SchemeID: 513472024001

2

1

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

66

220

154

80328634724
MD QASIM
SID: 510000004630
SchemeID: 513472024001

3

1

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

70

245

175

80428634724
RASIKA PARVEEN
SID: 510000004631
SchemeID: 513472024001

4

1

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

61

216

155

80528634724
ATISH KHAN
SID: 510000004632
SchemeID: 513472024001

5

1

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

78

250

172

80628634724
MISBAH ANSARI
SID: 510000004633
SchemeID: 513472024001

6

1

UNIPG-AB-
MOA

52

208

156

80728634724
SHAIK ASGAR
SID: 510000004634
SchemeID: 513472024001

7

1

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 342      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILAJ-BIT-TADBEER      SchemeID: 513422024001      Sem./Annual: FIRST SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 300101 UNIPG-RM RESEARCH METHODOLOGY NA THEORY
ONLY UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 0 100 50

2 300102 UNIPG-BS BIOSTATISTICS NA THEORY
ONLY UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 0 100 50

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 342      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) ILAJ-BIT-TADBEER      Sem./Year/EU: FIRST SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: SUPPLEMENTARY FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :10-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-RM

59

59

-

UNIPG-BS

57

57

-

80128634224
AFIFA GHAZAL
SID: 510000004600
SchemeID: 513422024001

1

2

UNIPG-RM

62

62

-

UNIPG-BS

61

61

-

80728634224
NAZIYA KHATOON
SID: 510000004606
SchemeID: 513422024001

2

2

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

SCHEME OF EXAMINATIONS

Prg. Code: 347      Programme: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) MOALAJAT      SchemeID: 513472024001      Sem./Annual: FIRST SEMESTER

S. No. PaperID Paper Code Paper Name Credit

Institution Code: '286'      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Type KindExam Mode Minor Major Max. Marks Pass Marks

1 300101 UNIPG-RM RESEARCH METHODOLOGY NA THEORY
ONLY UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 0 100 50

2 300102 UNIPG-BS BIOSTATISTICS NA THEORY
ONLY UES COMPULSORY MANDATORY 100 0 100 50

Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 1



Paper Code (Credit***)

Internal

Total (Grade**)

LEGEND

External

** If Grade Based

*** If Credit Based

Programme Code: 347      Programme Name: DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (UNANI) MOALAJAT      Sem./Year/EU: FIRST SEMESTER      Batch: 2024      Examination: SUPPLEMENTARY FEB, 2026    Result Declared Date :10-MAR-26

S.No. Photo Student's Details Institution Code: 286      Institution: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE CS/Remarks

UNIPG-RM

62

62

-

UNIPG-BS

64

64

-

80328634724
MD QASIM
SID: 510000004630
SchemeID: 513472024001

1

2

*: Passed with grace marks;    ABS: Absent;    CAN: Cancelled:    RL: Result Later;    DET: Detained;    CS: Credit Secured;    EU: Examination Unit Number;    SID: Student ID;    SchemeID: The Scheme applicable to the Printed On: 20-Mar-2026 Page No.: 2


